

JAN 02 2012

No. 12-644

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ELLEN MARIANI,

Petitioner,

v.

JOHN C. RANSMEIER and
UAL CORPORATION, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF
CERTIORARI

Peter G. Beeson
Counsel of Record
David P. Eby
DEVINE, MILLIMET &
BRANCH, P.A.
43 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 669-1000
pbeeson@devinemillimet.com

Charles R. Capace
Zimble & Brettler
21 Custom House Street,
Suite 210
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 723-2222
ccapace@zimbret.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTEDi

PARTIES TO PROCEEDING BELOW ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

I. Facts Material to Consideration of the Petition for
Writ of Certiorari 3

 A. The Profoundly-Divided Mariani Estate 3

 B. Ms. Mariani’s Post-Settlement Federal Court
 Litigation 6

 C. The Second Circuit’s June 26, 2012
 Summary Order 9

II. Misstatements of Fact and Law in the Petition. 10

 A. Alleged Conflict of Interest 10

 B. The Scope of the Settlement Release 13

 C. The Peters Complaint 14

 D. Petitioner’s Mischaracterization of a New
 Hampshire Supreme Court Ruling 16

 E. The December 1, 2004 Agreement 18

FURTHER REASONS FOR DENYING THE
PETITION 19

I. The Second Circuit’s Application of the Law of
the Case Doctrine Was Appropriate 19

II. Denial of Intervention Was Appropriate for Other
Reasons Not Addressed By the Second Circuit ..21

III. Ms. Mariani Raises Several Arguments Now For
The First Time 24

IV. The Petitioner's Appeal to this Court for Relief
from Ongoing Sanctions Proceedings in the
Second Circuit Court of Appeals has no Legal or
Factual Justification.....26
CONCLUSION.....27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Granfinanciera, S.A. v. Nordberg</i> , 492 U.S. 33 (1989)	24
<i>In re: Bank of New York Derivative Litigation</i> , 320 F.3d 291 (2d Cir. 2003)	23
<i>Lefkowitz v. The Bank of New York</i> , 528 F.3d 102 (2d Cir. 2007)	25
<i>Liff v. Schildkrout</i> , 49 N.Y.2d 622 (1980)	22
<i>MasterCard Int. v. VISA Int. Service Ass'n.</i> , 471 F.3d 377 (2d Cir. 2006)	21
<i>McGoldrick v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique</i> , 309 U.S. 430 (1940)	24
<i>Neumeier v. Kuehner</i> , 31 N.Y. 2d (1972)	22
<i>United States v. Pitney Bowes, Incorporated</i> , 25 F.3d 66 (2d Cir. 1994)	23
<i>United States v. Quintieri</i> , 306 F.3d 1217 (2d Cir. 2002)	19
 STATUTES AND RULES	
28 U.S.C. §1927	26
49 U.S.C. §40101(b)(1 and 2)	4, 22
Fed. R. App. P. 32.1	2
Fed. R. App. P. 38	26
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24	26

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(a)	6, 19
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(a)(2)	14, 21
Supreme Court Rule 10	1
U.S. Ct. of App. 2d Cir. Rule 32.1.1	2
N.Y.E.P.T.L. § 5-4.1	22
